

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28

**STATE OF CALIFORNIA**  
**BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS**

**TO: Dan C. Morgan**  
**AuthenticSig, Inc.**  
**Etravelmeals, Inc.**  
**Real Video Gaming, Inc.**  
**3751 Charter Park Ct.**  
**San Jose, CA 95136**

**DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER**  
**(For violations of section 25110 of the Corporations Code)**

The California Corporations Commissioner finds that:

1. AuthenticSig., Inc. (“ASig”) was formed as a California corporation on December 7, 2000, Etravelmeals, Inc. (“Etravel”) was formed as a California corporation on January 1, 2004, and Real Video Gaming, Inc. (“RVG”) was formed as a California corporation on April 6, 2005, and had various business addresses in San Jose, including 3751 Charter Park Ct., San Jose, CA 95136. Dan C. Morgan (“Morgan”) was the CEO or controlling person of all three companies.

2. Beginning in 2001 Morgan, ASig, Etravel, and RVG offered and sold securities in the form of shares of stock in these corporations.

3. ASig and Morgan represented that the funds from the sale of ASig stock would be used to develop a system to authenticate autographs and provide certificates of authenticity. Former San Francisco 49er star quarterback Joe Montana was touted to be the company spokesperson and a principal founding shareholder who worked closely with the management team. Etravel and Morgan represented that the purpose of Etravel was to produce a centralized computer system that would allow airline passengers to pay for upgraded meals or beverages. RVG and Morgan represented that

1 the purpose of RVG was to build and maintain an internet conduit linking gambling casinos with  
2 their remote patrons.

3 4. Morgan, ASig, Etravel, and RVG have engaged in general solicitations to offer and  
4 sell these securities for sale to the public. Morgan, ASig, Etravel, and RVG offered and sold these  
5 securities to elderly persons with whom they had no prior social or business relationship. These  
6 elderly persons invested and lost close to their entire life savings.

7 5. These securities were offered and sold in this state in issuer transactions. The  
8 Department of Corporations has not issued a permit or other form of qualification authorizing any  
9 person or entity to offer and sell these securities in this state.

10 Based on the forgoing findings, the California Corporations Commissioner is of the opinion  
11 that investments offered by Dan C. Morgan, AuthenticSig, Inc., Etravelmeals, Inc., and Real Video  
12 Gaming, Inc. constitute securities, which are subject to qualification under the California Corporate  
13 Securities Law of 1968, and that these securities have been and are being offered and sold without  
14 being qualified, and are not exempt, in violation of Corporations Code section 25110.

15 Pursuant to Corporations Code section 25532, Dan C. Morgan, AuthenticSig, Inc.,  
16 Etravelmeals, Inc., and Real Video Gaming, Inc. are hereby ordered to desist and refrain from the  
17 further offer or sale in the State of California of securities, including but not limited to shares of  
18 stock, unless and until qualification has been made under the law or unless exempt.

19 This Order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of investors and consistent  
20 with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968.

21 Dated: August 13, 2007  
22 Los Angeles, California

23 PRESTON DuFAUCHARD  
24 California Corporations Commissioner

25 By \_\_\_\_\_  
26 ALAN S. WEINGER  
27 Lead Corporations Counsel  
28